

STATE OF INDIANA



INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Notice of Proposed Rulemaking

IURC RM #19-04 LSA #19-410

The Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (the "Commission"), pursuant to IC 8-1-1-3(g), hereby proposes to amend 170 IAC 6-3, 170 IAC 9 and 170 IAC 12 by repealing these outdated and inapplicable rules. The Commission shall hear public comments on the attached proposed rule at a date and time to be determined, in Suite 220, of the PNC Center, 101 W. Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana.

The Secretary of the Commission is hereby directed to maintain five (5) copies of the proposed rule continuously on file in the Commission Offices for public inspection, and forward copies of the attached proposed rule to the Indiana Legislative Services Agency for publication in the Indiana Register.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

HUSTON, FREEMAN, AND ZIEGNER CONCUR; KREVDA AND OBER ABSENT:

APPROVED:

OCT 02 2019

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Rule as approved.

Mary M. Becerra

Secretary to the Commission

TITLE 170 INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Proposed Rule

LSA Document #19-410

DIGEST

Repeals 170 IAC 6-3, 170 IAC 9, and 170 IAC 12. Effective 30 days after filing with the Publisher.

170 IAC 6-3; 170 IAC 9; 170 IAC 12

SECTION 1. THE FOLLOWING ARE REPEALED: 170 IAC 6-3, 170 IAC 9, and 170 IAC 12.